Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles - 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 _ ~ Secretary

' September 19, 1997

Ms. Yvonne H. Roberts
Goldenrod Cleaners

4046 North Goldenrod Road
Winter Park, Florida 32792

Re: Facility No. 0951158
Dear Ms. Roberts:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on August 13, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection '
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

=

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Ms. Marie Driscole, Orange County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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TUULE VY CRENERAY, PRERN T
CONPLIANCE INSEECTION CHECILET /Bureau of A}f"’“"”“&

. . obile S6urces
FYPE OF INSPECTION: AR AL 3 CORMPLAUTT/DISCOVIIR Y (

RE-MMSPHECTION W]

amsann: Q4911858 nar: 7/ 23 } Tt e e o VS
FACILITY NARNI: ___430\ AQ__&_\\[O c\, _ CJ Ceavvev S o
FACILUY LOCATION: 4046 N 5o [dowvod R4

w \ 1% —k‘e\/ C\ l< —_— T

“1/\1(1[ N()HMLAUON | -

(chcd* l[l[)l()])(( |(( lm\)

- BExisting facility notified D ARNM by 9/1/96 .
2. New [acility notificd DARM 30 days poior to startup U
3. Vacility failed to notify DARM (o use pencial pennit _ lx}/

[PART T CLASSIFICATION

Tracility nulm ved on notilication Fm m (]l \( 1( 1s:
(check appropriate bhox)
A
1. Existing small area source U 2. New small avea source CQ/
dry-to-dry only, x<140 pgal/yr dey-to-diy only, <140 pal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transicr only, x2200 pal/yr
bolh types, x<140 gal/yr Loth types, x<140 gal/yr
{constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or aficr 12/9/91)
3. Bxisting Jarge arca souvce U 4. MNew lavpe arcea source .
dry-to-dry only,- 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr diy-to-chiy anly, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 20()/,\’1,800' gal/yr tansier only, 200221 800 pal/yr
both types, 140<x<],800 gal/yr both types, 140-x ’),H()() pal/yr
(consuructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or alter 12/9/91)
This is a corrcct {acility classiflication E\Y{ (WIN|
I no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a penceal permitas number _ above
a facility excceds above limits nnd is not cligible for ,( neral permit
B. The tolal quantity of perchloiocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this diy cleaning
facility was gallons,

Foaf Revised TQ/IRMG
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[ParT 10 GENERAL CONTIOT, 105 ()lJlRI ME ms ST

Is the responsible official of (Iu (h\ (h aning ¥ A |I|t\ S R
(check appropriate boxces)

I Storing peichlorocthylene in tphily sealed and Spervions containers? M/\ L
2. Examining the containers for feakape? U/ WIN
3. Closing and sceuring machine doois except rlm'in;i loanding/untonding? My LN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing ot in sealed containets for at -
least 24 hours prior to disposal? L*( LIN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-catbon ritios and stemm pressure for carbon adsorher
beds according (o the manulactures’s specifications? Uy unr szﬁ//\
[PART IV: PROCESS VI ENT CONTROLS S ﬂ

JnI’n(”/\ ~- ‘ - o N

I chassification I has heen checleed, no controls sore veguived, Proceed to Part V.

10 classification 2 hag been checked, the machine should he cquipped with a velviperated condenser
(complete A below),

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither
condenser or a ecarbon adsorber (complete A and B helow).
installed priorto Septemiher 22, 1993

arcefrigerated
Carbon adsorber st rave been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a yefrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Mas the responsible official of all new sources and existing larpge area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent contols? Lﬂ\/’ UN
2. Lquipped dry-to-dry miachines with @ clased-loop vapor venting system? LY{ N OM/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the Ly( 7 )
condenscr upon opening the door’? JUN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the tenperatuie of the outlet exhaust sticmmn of arefiiperated /
condenscr on a weekly basis? Ly N A7A

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the /o
condenser excecded 45°F7 @y N

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldowi period and after M{ 7
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y UN

2afld evised [O728796
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B. TS (he responsibic ofFicial of an existing 1ar e or mom Jame moen s T
1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the Lomlumc: located
o dry-to-dry, reclaicer, and diyer machines on noweel:by bagis? LY L
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenger
inlet and outlct weekly? ay uUnN /‘//ﬁ‘
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° 177 ay Ui /U//L
3. Mcasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stienm week ly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is vent ing Lo the adsoiber,
il machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay GnN @INA
Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppim? WRRWIN /\)[ A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbou adsorber exhaust for me: 1suriing
pere concenlrations is at least 8 duct dinmeters downsirean of : 1ty bend, contraction,
or expausion; is at Jeast 2 duct dismciors upstreant from any bend, contraction,
or expausion; and downstream fron no ofther inlet? uy unN /\//A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, 1eclaimers, and washers) with individual ‘
condenscr coils? Oy ON U’ﬁ//\
{G. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscdy at all times? U(U N ON/A
HPART V: RECORDKEE EPINC RE QUIRI* I\Il( NT S “

Jlas (h(_ msporml)lc ()fllunl
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for pere purchascd? LJ\/ U
2. Maintzined rolling monthly nverapes of pere consumption? L LN
3. Maintained Jeak detection inspection and repair ieports for the following:
A docomentation of Jenkes sopnired sw/in 24 Tus? o1 U’(L.H\J
b. docutentation of parts midered to repair leak and leko repaincd w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? LA UN

4. Maintained calibration data? gar direct s cading instniments only) Uy N " A

5. Maintained exbaust duct monitoring data an perc coticentriations? ay UnN /‘///\

6. Maintained startup/shatdown/malinction plan’ '.J’< LN

7. Maintained deviation rcpm:l_'s'! g LA UN
Problein corrected? LA/Y Ui

8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? ' ay uUN (Z{I//\

[vART VI: LEAK DETECTION ANl) "

S gipnetmviei ot AT IR ey

1. Does the rc:ponqlblc ofﬁcml C()l\dllc( a \v(.(*kls leak (]C(C(,(I()H '\nd repaic mcpcc(lon/

[vv—,:.-.... TR ST O TR AR TR

J ol Roevised 10728796
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2. WhiCh lllCU\Od ol (lC(CCUOH iS used l))l lhc’l(:;i)(_)l;;ll)';, ;)[]}Cif;i.:i--. T T T e e e s e e

Visual cxamination (condensed solvent on exlerior snifaces) liJ/
Physical detection (aieflow fellt thyoupd paskets) Qi
Odor (noliccable pere odor) l_%!/
Usc ol dircct-reading insttumaentation (F1D/P11D/ealorimelric tubes) Ul

I using divect-reading instrumentafion, is the cquipment:
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concenttatious in aaupe of 0-500 ppin? Cry 1N

L. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afler cach use
(PIDAYD only)? ‘

Cly un
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs ol wear on o weekly basis? ay un
d. Keplin a clean and sconre arca when nol in usc? ay N
¢. Verilicd for accuracy by usc of (l\l])‘”CIl(C samples (catorimetiic only)? L{L
3. Tlas the facility wiaintained a Jealk log? e

4, JDocs the responsible ofTicial chicek the following arcas for leaks?

N Muck cookers Lﬂ/

Y
Y /UIN
Y
Door gaskets and scaling E O Stills ay N
o
\I
Y

1
Un Diverter valves L/

Hosc conncctions, fitlings,
couplings, and valves

N

anN

<

.

Filter paskets and sealing an LExhaust dainpers

N

Puamps (W]

5

Solvent tanks and containers

OnN Cartridge filter housings (]

N

Waler separalors (81

Yvo e (o lpevts

* Namc of Responsible Official
Todd Fletcher

102z lsr

o Inspector’s Naing (Please Pring) Date of Inspection
el QG o |am)ag

Inspeclor’s Signature /\ppro.\:im:{lc’D:\lc of MexU Inspection

4 ofA Revised 10/28/96
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMAR
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINJ/DISCOVERY RE- lNSPECTlON |:]

TIMEIN: 1000 TIME OUT: AIRS ID#:__ OS5 ||
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dvy  Clequney :
FACILITY NAME: (zollowvod vy Cleewsy pATE___ 7023 /97
|FACILITY LOCATION: 4oy N Goldowved R4 f -
| SOrtewis—  Wiwnker vk 32792
| RES}p,NSIBLE OFFICIAL: y\jovme., Rolaxv+5 PHONENUMBER: 657~ 5[] 3

; E{ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evajuated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

| D * Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

| COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

w

COMMENTS:

///441//79, /v o»/c/@f

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cerlified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7 /23 /7?

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ - { o DD \" | t‘_‘,‘fc, L\ 2%

M Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %5 PHONE NUMBER: &A36 - "752‘1/

Page of . Revised 10/96




PERCIILOROETIHHIYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST _
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (:1/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION W

AIRS DD F5 /) S8 DATE: ?’/7 /‘/X TMeEN: €930 tme ouvr: /400
FACILITY NAME: &G0 LD EA D QrEpnicas
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 0¥ (b N G0/ pcMAop A D
L 17 A e Pari  fL B2 F5 2
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : l‘/d/‘//(/f o behTviione: FOR— 652~ /13

CONTACT NAME:

PILHIONE:

— — ——

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Tacility failed to notify DARM (o usc general perniit

— T ———

|[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that i¢ is: (1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) QA Drop storc/out of business/petroleui
A.
1. Existing smafl arca source a 2. New small arca source Cﬂ/
diy-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transler only, x <200 gal/yr transfecr only, x <200 gal/yr
botli types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing Large area source a 4. New large arca source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or aficr 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Eé N ACan not detcriine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number above
a facility cxcceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quzmlilé of perchlorocthiylene (pere) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ﬁ gallons,

1 of5 . Revised 9/15/97



|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS _ |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(eheak npproprinta boxog)
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious comtaincrs? : C’.I{DN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' El{ ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? El{ 0N
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at , 4:1/
lcast 24 Lours prior (o disposal? , Ty UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber . B(
beds accarding to the manufacturer’s specitications? ay ON B8nN/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS , ]

In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has heen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has heen chiecked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A helow).

I classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below)., Carbon adsorber must have heen
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a vefrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. llas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Cquipped all machines with the approprialc vent countrols? B’(DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? .ET(L'.IN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away fron the m/

condenscr upon opening the door? 1Y UN ON/A
4. Mcasured and rccorded the temiperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated E/'

condcnser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours il the exhaust tcmperature of the Kl/

condenser cxceeded 45° 7 ey N ON/A
6. Conduciced all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afler

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? asy oON

205 ’ Revised 9/15/97



B. las the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Mcasurcd and rccorded (he exhaust temperature on (he outlet side of (he condenscr located 1/
oti diy-to-dry, rechiinmier, and dryer machines on o weekly hasis? Ay UN

2. Mecasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature al the condenscr
inlct and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature difTerential cqual to or greater than 20° F?
3. Mcasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

al the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration cqual 1o or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
pere concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion, and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Rouled airllow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times?

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriatc boxces)
1. Maiulained reccipts for perc purchascd? GIA
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consuntption? ay ON
3. Maintaincd leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, &ZIY/DN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days [3/
and paris installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt? N 4aN/A
4. Mainlained calibration data? or applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay QN -&N/A
6. Maintained slurlnp/.%ln|l(l()\wl/nmlﬁmclion plan? | B’(DN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Y N UN/A
Problem corrected? Ay anN awN/
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? Oy anN uﬁ\

Jofs ‘ Revised 9/15/97



4

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.
inspection?
2. Has the facility inainlained a lcak log?

3. Docs the responsible olficial check the following arcas for leaks?

4. Which method of delection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaccs)
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets)

Odor (noticcable pere odor)

Halogen leak detectlor

If using divect-reading, inﬂhunicut:llinn, is (he cquipment:

-

Aye 8 Az ear Bpxd T

Usce of direct-recading instrumentation (FI1D/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-wcekly) leak detection and?&/
Y

u/DN
“hd ON

Hose connections, fittings, Ny

couplings, and valves EI(DN ON/A Muck cookers L':l'(C]N an/A
Door gaskclts and scating D’/DN ON/A Stills . Z’(DN ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating EIY/C]N ON/A Exhanst dampers BY/UN QON/A
Pumps lZ{DN ON/A Diverter valves EI'{ N anN/A
Solvent tanks and conlaingrs lZlY/ElN ON/A Cartridge filter housings C’TY/CIN ON/A
Walcr scparalors Ay TN QON/A |

seeeen

/A

a. Capable of delecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY OGN

L. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aflcr cach usc

(PID/FID only)? Ay ON
c. Inspecled for leaks and obvions signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptina cAlc:\n and sccure arca when not in usc? ay dnN
c. Vcrificd for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy OdN

77/

Inspector’s Namce (Please Print)

L

/Z'{' < -)
=2 € [ éé—’l 07 P i dy

Date of Inspection

/ Inspector’s Signature (7

..’/

405

Approximate Dalc of Nexl Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: - |
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- "' TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPEGTION SUMMARY REPORT g
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~  ANNUAL [\Zf COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
MEIN:_ D 73 O TIME OUT; JJ/’I) AIRS 108D DS //578
TYPE OF FACILITY: Py ctLe art 6.5 - ,
FACILITY NAME:____ GO LDENAID L L eANELS DATE: %f/{ff

FACILITY LOCATION: Ol N . Golidenwd AL
LIINTEL PoAle Ly . ZB2F72
RES};ONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ’VVO/V/VZ ZO REL L PHONENUMBER: YO0F~452 ~(//3

@, Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM " FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Poa
(\
% 2 <
¢°26 (\_va /A
O/“
% Vo
ey ¢ QO
\ ', S,
N
COMMENTS:
: Y 2 o o
LACI1L1 Ty M CompPliayce
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 77/7/98

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ASSE £.4  HAT [ £ p1 A LT Am

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:%AMMM_PHONE NUMBER: ¢ 0+-836~73 2 3

Page of . Revised 10/96







Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
(keep a copy of the completed form on-site)
Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Golhen RN Cleanze,

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
eneN Cleanery

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: %OL’. G~ GolOED o) 2omd

Street Address:

City: w?ﬂ'\éﬂ WML County: OK_IA’Q(TE Zip Code: 2 274 L

T ey

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: t\j\fo 9 ‘QE L. &@5@79 Title: W =47

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: ‘ , :
Organization/Firm: 40 L(, 6 N 6\’0 LNEA @OLB (20 H’i‘)
Street Address:

City: LU O Vgl \ﬂﬁrﬂJC | County: @AZA"\) Q‘E Zip code‘:_§274 21

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number;

Telephone: (q«of‘) 5;7 - S"Hﬁ, Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (1T different from Responsible Official)

79. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( D) - Fax: ( ) -

|-

L W

RECETVE
AUG 1 3 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 cal O e Sources
Effective: 6-25-96




SN N

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for cach machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date- Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Contro! Machine Control

Initially Device [nitially Device Initially Device
I'ype of Machine 1D [Purchascd Installed N [Purchased Installed ID |Purchased ~|Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93} W2 08-DIEC-91 #H3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit
I(l) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls
Wmhcr Unit
I(4) w/ ref. condenser
[(5) w/ carbon adsorber
|(6) w/ no controls
[Drycr Unit
I(7) w/ ref. condenser
§(8) w/ carbon adsorber
|(9) w/ no controls
|Rcc|aimcr Unit
I(lO) w/ ref. condenser
l(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ ]

o . ' 1
i A

(c) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small area source)
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethyiene (perc) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?
gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: [ ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

“% .1 iExisting small area source [ ] New small area source | g ]
R
Existing large arca source [ ] New large area source [ ]
¢ A
i1
FUAE A T .

DEP Form No.62:213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | OR Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | g ] '

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt cmissions units shall not be cligible to use the gencral permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
excmption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/Iir or less (298
boiler HP or less) and are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent
sulfur.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No-such units on-site : -

4

—_——
.
s =

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Informatior_\
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(2) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

RICREY

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X" the appropriate sclection:

{ ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation-of the -
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

(=<1 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this gencral permit as sef forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signature Date

Jule, 23,37
W,

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 ‘




1. Facilit]
2. SiteN

<3, Hazar¢

AT T 58 o 2 e

6. Name

Name:

7. Respom
Orgarn --. ..
Strect
City: |

8. Respe
Telep

pr3 AN
/\C\S \’S @}

\
L

N M T EEET T E

S SEP 1 71997

ORANGE COUNTY ENVIRONM
PROTECTION DEPARTMENETNIAL

_74‘24

22752

I ACHIY COntrct (T A ICren U oI CS PONS I ICRT I IICia jr=""""""""""

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:.

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
RECETVED
AUG 1 31997
, Bureau of Air Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Sources

Effective: 6-25-96




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
(keep a copy of the completed form on-site)
Facility Name and Location

1. TFacility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
v _ D — —

Golven R Cleanga

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Gelbenlod Cleanen

»3. lazardous Waste Gencerator Identification Number:

4. TFacility Location: U»Oq G nr GelHaD o) Zomd

Street Address: v
N7~ .

City: \\OY N &L @pﬁQJL County: @@AMC‘Z Zip Code: 3 27([ Z_
F 'l'ty__ldﬁeun_ti_ﬁ tion:N

mber (DEP, Use ONLY - domot Al inj: -

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Offictal:
Name: ~ / — Ttle: -~
ame {j\]‘(}i\)r\)(_ L. ,2_\@?/)(? itle SWIN =47
7. Responsibie Official Mailing Address: ;
Organization/Firm: Hoy b N G LSNEN o (0 -
Street Address: .
City: LY O Tl (’MJC County: (@ﬁﬁ—v\) S Zip Code: 5274 p=
8. Responsible Official Felephone Number:;
Telephone: (({/0"|) Jg"[ - g““ﬁ/ Fax: ( ) - -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (IFor example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
| RECETVED
AUG 1 31997
Bureau of Air Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Sources

Effective: 6-25-96



Iacility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for cach machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, iFapplicable.

f

Date Date [Date Date Date Diate

Machine Control Machine Clontrol Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
I'ype of Machine 1D |Purchased  [Installed 1D | Purchased Instalicd ID {Purchased Installed

Example BE03-0CT-93 12-NOV-93 8 12 08:01:C-91 03 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-10-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser )'

s

e
In]"
20

{2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls
Washer Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser

(3) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls

Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls

Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small area source)

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchioracthylena (herc) purchiased or consumed in-the atest 12 months?
) ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [ ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Newstore: [ ] Did not keep records: [ ]

3. What is the facitity's source classification based on the definitions lound in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Sclect one classification only.)

Existing small arca source [ ___ ] New small area source [ ?é ]
Existing large arca source [ ] New large arca source ]

DIEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 0016

LZtfective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing largc area sourcé

Carbon adsorber OR Refrigerated condenser
New small area source - )

Refrigerated condenser EK ]

New larpe area source

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
excmpiion criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steamn and hor water generating units on-site lrave a total heat inpus of 10 million BTU/Ir or less (298
boiler HP or lcss) and are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel vil containing no more than one percent

sulfur.

All steam and hot water gencerating, unils excinpt |

o
No such units on-site | ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and'sélvent purchases . [_A_‘:]»
(b)-Leak detection inspection and repair ‘ [.ﬁ]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperaturc monitoring [ﬁ
(d) Carbon ads-orber exhaust perc concentration monitoring ) [ ]
(e) Instrument calibration ' L]
() Siart-up, shutdown, malfunction plan >
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150l 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

731

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate sclection:

[ ] 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

(= No air permits currently exist for the operation of the [acility indicated in
‘ this notification form.

Responsible Offcial Certilication

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belicf formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree (0 operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

Iwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to tlie information contained in this notification.

Moot eob,&{

Signature

Tl Q( R :Q 3 ; q\—(__

Date J

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




e

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 2
[ 3
L N 2
' ‘ﬁ 3
YVONNE ROBERTS AIRS ID 0951158 ! “ Q
YVONNE ROBERTS ' =
4046 N GOLDENROD ROAD | ;

WINTER PARK FL 32792 !

I
1\

e

8461 ¢ 0 UVN
diAldDgy

Su,uo;guo

Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ ‘_)/2510[-7 % 1__ TO 71&3[78 \F

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

e
[ &
Exact period of non-compliance: from to (\‘
: ]
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ) % Vé, ((\
. ® rd
. 2o 2. L
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 0.~ Wl
%7, 5«
(74

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compllance dunng the reporﬁ‘g %enod stated above:
I
A
" %

to

Exact period of non-compliance; from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

i
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ Nvondz M (Cobzes
Slgnature

Ao L EOAY  Fb DY
/75

ame ease Print atc 7
Sy Cobpt e w1 B3P

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97



Lee
DRY CLEANER AIR QUKLITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS ID 0951158

J!V. J0 neémg

YVONNE ROBERTS
YVONNE ROBERTS

4046 N GOLDENROD ROAD
WINTER PARK FL 32792

8461 2 0 HYH
J3aAlIdIYy

Do NOT Remove Label
*]/ZElq—/ \527(, 19 TO

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement E?ES No

Annual Reporting Period: -

IfNO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

£
1 ((\
Exact period of non-compliance: from 10 (\‘
: <
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ) % < ((\
e ¢ ~
‘ . Zo <. L
=Method.used to demonstrate compliance: Q. 1
. % “2 % (0
iR [ o
& _ 9% T
H2. _Term or condition of the general permit that has not.been in continuous comphance dunng the repor&gg?%e riod stated above:
- 3
o

to

~ Exact period of non-compliance: ‘from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

ficati
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

Nvonz M, ZUQZ//?
Slgnature

oo B oA ﬁé}&/%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print) ()@ @Q jgudk( \IOA) V-U( . é%

S

/

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97
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/ ¥

(
ﬁ /ll,\_ol"cl
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ((\
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST @ o
5 % <
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL l‘ZI/ COMPLA]NT/DISCOV);?%{ s ~ L
RE-INSPECTION ) P P
&3 Z 2 O

smsmr: (099 58 pare: (0/50/(77 TIME IN: {230 rimE ouT: % 9O
FACILITY NAME: GOIGICnr‘Od C(&mt’rj
raciry Location: 4096 N Goldenrod Rd.
Winter Fack  FL 32792
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : MV Oane R oberss puone: HOT- (t57-5{13

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM 1o use general permit a
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: G No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum
A.

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source D]/

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source ]

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification @( N OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualificd for a general perinit as numnber above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total qnanmy of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was ‘j gallons.

1ol5 , Revised 9/15/97



]LPART HI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impcervious containcrs?
2. Examining the containcrs for lcakage?

3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior (o disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

@Y on oNaA
@Y ON anA

av on

@/Y UN OnN/A

C/Y ON ON/A

‘[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 1I-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systein?

3. Equipped the condenscer with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of (he
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all lemperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and afler
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

I classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

@4'DN

E/Y ON OnN/A

ta4 aN aNA
D{DN

@K’ aN ON/A

W/YDN

Revised 9/15/97



1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Mecasurcd and recorded the exhaust (emperature on the outlet side of the condenscer focated
on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis?

. Mcasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlct weckly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Mecasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamclers downstreain of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamc(ers upstream {rom any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

gy ON

Oy ON ON/A
ay N ONA

Oy aN anN/A
ay ON ONA

Oy OGN an/A

Oy ON ONA

gy aN ONA

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

~N A W

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumnption?

Maintaincd Icak dctcction inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ardered o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintainced deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

S ————— T ——————

3of5

o on
&Y ON

oY ON
(SY/DN

Revised 9/15/97



l(PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual cxamination (condensed solvent on cxterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen Icak detector

If using dircct-reading instnm;cnlmion, is the equipment:

e Buindy

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubcs)

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

anN

@’ on

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @4’ ON OnN/A Muck cookers @Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating _ Y GN OnA Stills B‘{DN anN/A
Filter gaskets and scating Q/YDN ON/A Exhaust dampecrs @Y anN ONA
Pumps , E/{ ON an/A Diverter valves @Y aN anNvA
Solvent tanks and comainf_:rs Y CIN ONA Cartridge filter housings E{DN aN/A
Waltcr scparators BK;N ON/A

A

A

a. Capable of dctecting perce vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppmm?  OY ON

(PID/FID only)? Qy anN
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs 61‘ wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? gy UON
e. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate sampies (calorimetric only)? Gy UN

(& -30- 1999

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

e Punch

Date of Inspection

G -30 ~2000

Inspector’s Signatiiye

40f5

Approximatc Datc of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

_

Sof5



Orange County Environmental Protection Department M-,

AIRS ID#: OQ\‘B \\5% | P(({/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: G’O\()\EY\COCX Q\\QQY\Q@ | pate: ©/50/97
|gacirry rocation: 04l N . (B’O\éen(‘ocj\ K’)&.
| Winter Pack ;‘:L )14

Annual Reporting Period: \T v (\4‘ q 19 8 TO T V@ 30 19 9?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com%xance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this nolification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ Jvonn 2 B Rolzr7 @WM@DM @/301/7"}

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page { of S .



TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 4
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL Q{

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

TiMEIN:___[2.30

TiMeouT: | 300 AIRS ID#:

TYPE OF FACILITY:_.

0951758

bf\\ C\QQ‘{\QF

FACILITY NAME:

(Goldencod Cleaners

DM-Q 6/30/ ‘7?‘-
“odl  N. (so\denyod \7\0\ | '

FACILITY LOCATION:

\M\v\%‘ef Pour\L J'L 3?:7QL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \\\IOY\Y\E ’RO\.’)Q\"*(S

PHONE NUMBER:_107] ~-657-5113

&

ol

]

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

Based on the results of the compliance requnrements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphance
discrepancies were noted: "

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

Fac[/;f\/ N C(,m/) /{'qmcc

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector, YESD NO/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (O/ 30/02000
! (A'pproximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 3 e Q)U”d‘l
(Please Print)'
' 2y -
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \LUQ(‘/\ ’?)U/V\(jf(jj PHONE NUMBER: (é )b Clgz‘./

Page ' of V ' Revised 10/96



o«

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT Af W‘
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST (o
at
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

arsmr: OAOUSE  pare: 6-1M-00  mvpmw. 1320
raciLiry Name: (ol den coh C\QO\(\EVS

FaciLity Location: M0k N, (5o\denrod Ro\.
Winter Porl ; FL 32770
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : \(\fonr\e P\o\oerl’rS proNg: 1070 /- 5‘//

CONTACT NAME:

TIME OUT: / 3 L/ S

PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

=Z ™~
2 = gy
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup © 7 a
v g
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a a @

|| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

U No notification form
(check appropriate box)
A.

Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source - Qa 2. New small area source D/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
* transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " . dfy-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source Q

5. This is a correct facility classification @/Y ON UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: :
d facility qualified for a general permit as number -above
d

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleanmg
facility was 5 gallons.

1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



" PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervi_ous containers? _ ON
. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘ J ON
Y ON

2
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at E{ _
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
‘condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsnblc official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . Eé ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? : 24 ON UNA
3. Equlpped the condenser with a diverter valve so zurﬂow will be directed away from the J

condenser upon opening the door? _ - Y UN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated J

condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? Y OUN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the E/

condenser exceeded 45°F? Y UN QNA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after - E/

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? N
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ' ay OGN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : . ay ON UN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy QN ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? _ Qy OGN UNA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qay UN OnN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' ay ON OnNA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ONA.
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official: /
(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? (JY UN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? 126 UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ; )
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ‘%UN anN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repatred w/in 2 days | Q/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : Y UN O
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ?ﬁ
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Uy UN GON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? JY/ UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON BN/A
Problem corrected? Qy ON l?é A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - Oy ON EK/A
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND RE

PAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets .and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Qy ON UNA

Oy ON ONA

Oy UN ONA

Qy UN ON/A

Oy ON UNA

Oy UN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and Drtzair

aN
E& aN

Muck cookers ay ON UN/A
Stills ay ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers ay ON UON/A
Diverter valves ay ON ON/A

Cartridge filter hous.ings Qy ON UN/A

e

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

e

If using direct-réading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

ay ON

(PID/FID only)?
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

1\\@\ %\mc)L

Inspector’s Name (Plcase Print)

W Byd,

Inspector’s Signaturc
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(9-[4-00

Date of Inspection

-V ~0|

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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5S BEST AVAILABLE COPY | evied 01715100

1RS IDit:
| - | . o (500 W
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT e’ £
w}/ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM e &

ACILITY NAME: Go\dearod 'C\GQY\QPS | | o DATE:M
aciry Locarion: 04l N‘ CT \den ro&\ P\o\
Winker Pork, FL 21190

qu\@ 30 1999 wﬂw -'1'0. ~ June ,L( ~ 20@

‘7/.

.nnual Reporting Period: -

sased on each term or condition of the Title V general air perniit, my. facility has remained in complla/u with DEP Rule

2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by thiis statement. EYES _ D_NO ‘

fNO, complete the following:

1. Tenn or condition of the geueral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

ixact period of non-comphunce: from

iction(s) taken to achicve compliance:

victhod used to demonstrate compliance:

f2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous complhiance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Zxact period of non-compliance: froin

Action(s) taken to achicve comphance:

Methiod used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this nolification are true,-accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
vurchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Sfor dry-to dry fucilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination Jacilities. -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: DV ONNE (!30 Z(AAN S R Q«L/"\& @ / ’ ‘[l o0

Name (Please Print) ’ Signature . Date

* ﬂus form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance u,m(‘cauon requircments. ll 1s at lh(.

discretion of the responsible official to usc this form.
Page . “of \ .



STeT N

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT.

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 1310 TIME OUT: \3US arsior: . 09515
TvpE OF FaCILITY: Bey (Veaner ' -
. :
raciLiTy NaME_Goldencod  Cleaners _ DATE:__[n-14-00

FaciLITY LocaTion: H046 N, Goldencocdd  Ad.
: Winder Qark ,FL 22792

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Muonne Robherds PHONE NUMBER: 407~ 657-5/173
@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM 'FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

FO\Q;\K*\/ VA COW\?\\&V\C(’ .

The Annual Compliance Certification fonnlhas.becn properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (0 - | L{ - O I
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Ve Bondy
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ﬁﬁwﬁ[} ?\ UMz, : PHONE NUMBER: L‘(O7_ XSQ - /[/OO

pase | of | . Revised 10/96




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

413195 JAN1G 2882
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailin%el. b\

' ' ' _ © o
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 e o (O
i % o, = F
R
= o <
Do NOT Remove Label Lz
< O [}
22 & T
AIRSID # 0951158 33 S
GOLDENROD CLEANER =
FOR GOVERNMENBUSE ONLY
YVONNE ROBERTS Org.: 37550101000 “RO: A1
4046 N GOLDENROD ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001
WINTER PARK FL '
32792

Obj.: 002273

O ™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 404001

i Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

ol o~ _ ﬂ[ﬂ/O
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE.:35$50.00 ?:’) \

N
n

o O =
% ; Gl rrl . o
Do NOT Remove Label no 2 = Z »=
2 » <L ro =
AIRS D # 0951158 sz & v D=
GOLDENROD CLEANER e FORIGOVERNMENT BSE ONDY=
YVONNE ROBERTS = Orgs-37550101000 EO: A152
4046 N GOLDENROD ROAD n Fund:’20-2-035001 -
WINTER PARK FL 32792

Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0362955

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

~ AIRSID# 0951158
| GOLDENROD CLEANER
| YVONNE ROBERTS

¢ L
6;6 £- 88 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
L ' Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
| 4046 N GOLDENROD ROAD W00 11V Fund: 20-2-035001
| WINTER PARK FL 32792 IETAENER Obj.: 002273
J T

T T T e e e e e s o ——— e e

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

039?417

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

e g
TOTAL AMOUNT DQE 350001

o o, > £
g. - ==
CREN Y .
Do NOT Remove Label Lz o2 <,
<=
N, B8
AIRS ID # 0951158 ? S ==
GOLDENROD CLEANER e YFOR GOVERNMENT€RE ORLY-
YVONNE ROBERTS o
4046 N GOLDENROD ROAD
WINTER PARK FL 3279;

Org.: 37550101000 EQ:B1 o<
Fund: 20-2-035001

o
Q ':?U
Obj.: 002273 )
,’,
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

6330182

|
mailing label.

e

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Z
o R W i
£ m 3 TE
o] 9] =
Do NOT Remove Label feo 2 = n o Om
§ o] ?’1 w So
T T T ae g nas 1 1ag ) o™ rm O =
AIRS ID # 0951158 } e
| GOLDENROD CLEANER | o ~ [ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| YVONNE ROBERTS ) § Ongtx 37550401000 EO: BL
4046 N GOLDENROD ROAD | 59 thxg: 202033001
WINTER PARK FL 32792 | ® g,: ob77 0022431
NI - . ) @ | )

THIS PORTIQN MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING

Pl i ‘ l/
ease include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s50.00 - JUss4d

' Do NOT Remove Label r—:; % o

—_— e

: AIRS ID 0951158 A

YVONNE ROBERTS =

YVONNE ROBERTS FOR GOVERNMENT YSE ONLY™

| 4046 N GOLDENROD ROAD Org: 37550101000 EO:  ~2 7=
| WINTER PARK FL 32792 Fund: 20-2-035001

L J Obj.: 002273




Postage

Certified Fee

ost

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

0013 3108 L9&Y

[97

Total
AIRS

32792

10
Sent T W ONNE ROBERTS
GOLDENROD CLEANER
" 4046 N GOLDENROD ROAD

ID # 0951158001AG

o beeﬁRevers'e"f'o‘F'lnst

o
~SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete -~
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. e
Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

Jomnem:

10 AIRS ID # 0951158001AG
YVONNE ROBERTS
GOLDENROD CLEANER

. A Recelved by (Please Print Clearly)

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B. Date of Delivery

72902

[ Agent

[0 Addressee
ifferent from item 1?2 [ Yes
[ No

C. Signature

X dlUnn
D. Is dﬁ?very addre
If YES, enter delivery address below:

\‘\ wne QINe,

4046 N GOLDENROD ROAD
)} WINTER PARK FL
| 32792

3. Service Type\) ~— s

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

[ Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer. from serwceflabel) 7Q&’ & / é l7 0 @@

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

185108 PG ||

102595-01-M-1424



FE N S0 P
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Q%\U (9 - ,
> PM Postage-&-FeesPaid.
e USPS. e ||
e o " e ) PERDIE NO. G40 | __.
\ 2, 29 JUL A i L Sl

200 e e
* Sender: Please print your 00, ddress, and ZIP+4 in this box *

DARPM/MORILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ZHVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2800 BLAIR STONZ RCAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32389-2400

e e

R R N R |n'“||I|||||\"|"|‘u||l\n|‘|||||||“nr":u‘\‘uh‘u“ntl




® ®

Z 333 kL3 bLSH

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverseL_
|Sent to

AIRS 1D 0951158
YVONNE ROBERTS
YVONNE ROBERTS

4046 N GOLDENROD ROAD
WINTER PARK FL 32792

—viunou VGG

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

s

i i e R

0} adojanus jo doj 1en0 Bull je plod T

O Express Mail _ O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise ,[1 COD

7. Date of Delivery O
e [ - -

WINTER PARK FL 32792

z ' i
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

el S s baf b - . A y
ICompI;e items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. . | also wish to receive the B
wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an '
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gxtra fee): N

card to you. : o 3
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address §

permit. :
mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery $
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date : -

delivered. . Consult postmaster for fee. =
3. Article Addressed to: ~"4a. Article Number . ;8
<L ) o o - -
v AIRS ID 0951158 3} L 333 é/j ’ éﬂ <3
YV(())NNE ROBERTS 1 ' [4b. Service Type 2K
4 NNE ROBERTS » |0 Registered : QKCertiﬁed o
046 N GOLDENROD ROAD 2
‘B
3
T3
]
R
3
o
23
x I
c
[/
£ 7
£

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
X (=,

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt




-First-Class Mat—-—
-Pustage & Faes-Paid
LJSPS e

Y AN
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE > PM }Q
" 1 - TNG. G=t0~—
. *,’ Fee \,/Lf — e e e
IR B e N
® Print your né’mbaddréss, and ZIP Code in this'box ®

7
N

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

MAIL STATION 5510 L
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ’
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

‘H”Hl!l]ll'”ill'“‘llllIl]ill]llI”Ill”lllll!ll‘




P 174 052 aps \0\9\0\

] . AIRSID # 0951158
GOLDENROD CLEANER .

YVONNE ROBERTS..
4046 N GOLDENROD ROAD -
WINTER PARK FL 32792

Post Office, State, & ZIP Codo

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fea

Restricted Detivery Fee

Retum Receipt Shawing to
Whom & Date Defivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address
TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

e e

19A0 auuﬁé p|04

5 PS Form 3800, April 1995

{
|

; SENDERS I _ s .
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also .W|Sh to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so'that we can retumn this | gxira fee):

card to you.

e?

= e

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space daes not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.

s Write *Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

e 4a. Article Number
P 952 A0S

951158
AIRSID#0 4b. Service Type

GOLDENROD CLE‘:NER O Registered ﬁgeniﬁed
YVONNE Rgggl}gD ROAD O Express Mail O Insured
ﬁg%ﬁ%ﬁm FL 32792 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD
] 7. Date of Delivery .
\ ‘ A-20 -9
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee js paid)

Thank you for_ using Return Receipt Sefvice.

/

6. SignLature: (Addressee or Agent)
X =

PS Form 3811, December 1994  102s95-97-8-0179 - Domestic Return Receipt |

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE '
First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Pai
USPS ol

Permit No. G-10

® Dri
Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICN
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, L ORIDA 32389-2400




®

~Z 333 kO 345

US Postal Service . ]
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Interational Mail (See reverse)

o\
N

uui‘”:ﬁ

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

| Sentto

GOLDENROD CLEANER
YVONNE ROBERTS

4046 N GOLDENROD ROAD
WINTER PARK FL 32792

Lermea ree

AIRS ID # 0951158

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Refum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

)

a0

ki

0} 1910 Bu| )

epiog

s Complate items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write "Retum Receipt Requested”.on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
T T tste Addennaad tne ) 4a. Article Number
AIRS ID # 095115 }/S
gsggn}iNROD CLEANER 8 75 Service Typs d 3
E ROBERTS - Senvice Ty
4046 N GOLDENROD ROAD O Registered JX Certified
WINTER PARK FL 32792 O Express Mail O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

2-1% 4

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

ol .

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3841, December 1994

102595.97.8.0179 DOMeStiC Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




First-Class Mail _
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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